RESOLUTION NO. 2022-

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A MILLS ACT HISTORIC PRESERVATION CONTRACT FOR 520 'F' AVENUE APPLICANTS: CHRISTINE AND LIAM DUNFEY, JOE DZIDA CASE FILE NO. 2022-27 M

WHEREAS, property located at 520 "F" was part of the original list of historic properties, adopted during a Public Hearing in 2018; and

WHEREAS, the property owners of 520 "F" Avenue have requested to enter into a Mills Act Contract with the City of National City.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a Mills Act Contract for 520 'F' Avenue. Said contract is on file in the Office of the City Clerk.

Section 2: The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original Resolution.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 4th day of October, 2022.

	Alejandra Sotelo-Solis, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Luz Molina, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Barry J. Schultz, Interim City Attorney	